

# **Arapahoe County**

5334 South Prince Street Littleton, CO 80120 303-795-4630 Relay Colorado 711

## **Board Summary Report**

**To:** Board of County Commissioners

**Through:** Sheriff Tyler Brown

#### Prepared By:

Robert Stef, Sheriff's Office Support Services Bureau Chief

#### **Subject:**

2025 Agreement for Dispatch Services for the City of Cherry Hills Village

### **Purpose and Request:**

Request the Board of County Commissioners to approve and authorize the Chair to sign the Agreement for Dispatch Services with the City of Cherry Hills Village.

**Background and Discussion:** The City of Cherry Hills contacted the Sheriff's Office to request that our Dispatch Center take over the dispatching services for the city. The City of Cherry Hills Village agreed to terms of an agreement which has been reviewed and approved by County Attorney's Office.

**Alternatives:** If the Board declines this agreement, the City of Cherry Hills Village will have to initiate a search for another form of dispatch services. In addition, the Arapahoe County Sheriff's Office would not receive the contract funds the Agreement provides.

**Fiscal Impact:** The Agreement for Dispatch Services will generate \$140,716.79 in revenue for the Arapahoe County Sheriff's Office.

#### Alignment with Strategic Plan:

⊠Be fiscally sustainable

⊠ Provide essential and mandated service

⊠Be community focused

Concurrence: Sheriff's Office Administration and Support Services Bureau are in accordance.

Resolution: Attached is a copy of the draft resolution.